South Broward Hospital District

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Elizabeth Justen, Chairwoman • Steven Harvey, Vice Chairman • Douglas A. Harrison, Secretary Treasurer

Jose Basulto • Brad Friedman • Dr. Luis E. Orta • Laura Raybin Miller

K. Scott Wester, President and Chief Executive Officer • Frank P. Rainer, Senior Vice President and General Counsel

DATE: June 13, 2024

TO: Contracts Committee, S.B.H.D.*

SUBJECT: Notice of Meeting

Please be advised that a meeting of the above Committee will be held as follows:

DATE: Tuesday, June 18, 2024

TIME: 4:30 p.m.

PLACE: Memorial Healthcare System - Executive Conference Room, 3111 Stirling Road, Hollywood,

Florida, 33312

AGENDA

1. Call to Order / Public Meeting Notice Certification

2. Board Approval Contracts

- a) Renewal Physician Employment Agreement between **Robin Nemery, M.D.** Chief, Pediatric Endocrinology Services, and South Broward Hospital District V. Guerrier (Confidential)
- Renewal Physician Employment Agreement between Tamar Levene, M.D. Medical Director, Pediatric General Surgery, and Associate Program Director, General Surgery Residency Services, and South Broward Hospital District - V. Guerrier (Confidential)
- c) Renewal Physician Employment Agreement between Blane Shatkin, M.D. Medical Director, Wound Care and Hyperbaric Medicine Services, and South Broward Hospital District - V. Guerrier (Confidential)
- d) Renewal Physician Employment Agreement between **NoureIdin Abdelhamid, M.D.** Medical Director, Neurohospitalist and Medical Stroke Programs Services, and South Broward Hospital District V. Guerrier (Confidential)
- e) Renewal Physician Employment Agreement between **Christopher Seaver, M.D.** Adult General Surgery and Clerkship Director for Undergraduate Medical Education Services, and South Broward Hospital District V. Guerrier (Confidential)
- f) Renewal Physician Employment Agreement between **Omair Abbasi, M.D.** Inpatient Psychiatry and Associate Program Director, Psychiatry Residency Program Services, and South Broward Hospital District V. Guerrier (Confidential)
- g) Renewal Physician Employment Agreement between **Laurence Davidson**, **M.D.** Pediatric Neurosurgery Services, and South Broward Hospital District V. Guerrier (Confidential)

- h) Renewal Physician Employment Agreement between **Edward Bove, M.D.** Teaching / Education Mentor Services for the Pediatric Cardiac Program, and South Broward Hospital District V. Guerrier (Confidential)
- i) Renewal Professional Services Agreement between **Pediatric Critical Care of South Florida**, **P.A.** Pediatric Critical and Cardiac Care Professional and Administrative Services, and South Broward Hospital District V. Guerrier (Confidential)

3. FYI Contracts

- a) New Physician Employment Agreement between **Justin Shemesh**, **D.O.** Memorial Primary Care Family Medicine Services, and South Broward Hospital District V. Guerrier (Confidential)
- b) Renewal Physician Employment Agreement between **Joshua Delaney**, **M.D.** Inpatient Psychiatry Services, and South Broward Hospital District V. Guerrier (Confidential)

4. New Business

5. Adjournment

Thank you,

K. Scott Wester, FACHE

President and Chief Executive Officer

KSW:cy

Enclosures

c: Board of Commissioners

*Distribution:

Mr. S. Harvey, Chairman Mr. V. Guerrier A. Sareli, M.D. Dr. L. Orta, Vice Chairman H. Neville, M.D. Mr. D. Smith Ms. L. Carpenter Mr. F. Rainer Ms. C. Stella